# CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Elevated Water Storage Tank at Potts Ave.

**From:** Terry Houk – Public Services Director

Tyler Berrier – Civil Engineer

Advertising Date: September 29, 2016

Meeting Date: November 21, 2016

**Advertised By:** Purchasing

**Attachments:** Attachment A – Bid Tabulations

### **PURPOSE**:

The city has budgeted to replace the Ward 1.0 million gallon elevated water storage tank with a new tank located at 1329 Potts Avenue. The Purchasing Department issued bid documents for this project on September 29, 2016.

## **BACKGROUND**:

**Public Hearing:** N/A

This project includes the construction of a 1.0 MG elevated storage tank with associated valves, electrical, instrumentation and other appurtenances. This tank will replace the Ward Water Tank. At the November 3rd bid opening, Landmark Structures, Inc. was the low bidder of the 4 qualified bidders that submitted a bid.

#### **BUDGET IMPACT:**

Funds are available in the FY 2016-2017 annual budget.

# **RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Public Services Department recommends approval of the contract and that the appropriate City official and/or employee be authorized to execute all necessary documents to award the project to Landmark Structures, Inc. in the amount of \$2,952,000.00.



# FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT Public Services								
COUNCIL AGENDA DA	TE: Nov 2	21, 2016			N			
BID NO.: 15-102016		CONTRACT NO.:		DATE	OPENED: Nov 3, 2016			
DESCRIPTION:	[8]				<u> </u>			
Elevated Water Stora	ige Tank at	Potts Ave.						
9					e 4			
PURPOSE:								
located at 1329 Potts		e the Ward 1.0 million The Purchasing Departi			ge tank with a new tank for this project.			
COMMENTS:  This project includes the construction of a 1.0 MG elevated storage tank with associated valves, electrical,								
		tenances. This tank wi						
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Landmark Structures, Inc. AMOUNT: \$2,952,000								
that submitted a bid.	bid openin	g, Landmark Structure	s, Inc. was the	low bidder of	f the 4 qualified bidders			
ACCOUNTING UNIT	ACCOU			TEGORY	BUDGETED AMOUNT			
421779	53370	01 421141026	505	40202	\$3,691,137.00			
			M					
	ТОТА	L BUDGETED AMOUNT						
DEPARTMENT HEAD: Terry Houk  Digitally signed by Terry Houk, o=City of High Point, ou=Public Services, email=terry, houk @Chigh point ou=Public Services, email								
The Purchasing Division award to the lowest respo		h recommendation submit onsive bidder Landmark	tted by the Pub	lic Services De				
PURCHASING MANAGER: Erik Conti  Digitally signed by Erik Conti DN: cn-Firk Cont, o. o. cnill-contic contict (contict) DN: cn-Firk Contict (contict) DN: cn-F								
Approved for Submission to Council FINANCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR		Dipthy signal by lefthy A. More Discovilities A. More and very deligh freigh Not. No. or-Financial Centrics Devices, voyed by Area, NO. or-Financial Centrics Devices, voyed by Date 2016 11.11 (9):33.47 45000		DATE: Nov	Nov 14, 2016			
city manager: $Green$	14, 2016							

Bid # 15-102016
Bid # 15-102016
Potts Ave. Water Tank
Thursday, November 3, 2016, 2:00 PM

GIB	\$3,191,000.00	\$2,979,000.00	\$2,952,000.00	\$3,324,000.00
BIDDERS	Caldwell Tanks, Inc.	CB&I, Inc.	Landmark Structures	Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, Inc.